STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	S Snodgrass	1	_Operate	or Well No.: 7447			
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1440.63 District: Grant	3'	_ Quad	Glover Ga		-	
				_Deg. <u>29Min. 4</u>			
Well Type: C	IL X GAS						
	any West Virginia Land Resources INC. 1 Bridge Street Monongah, WV 26554		perator ner Operator	West Virginia Land Resources INC. 1 Bridge Street Monongah, WV 26554			
Agent	David Roddy	or Owi	-	2			
Permit Issue	ed Date 05/20/2	024					
Matthew A. Yand say that the well operator,	ey are experienced in the	work of plugging a	and filling	being first dulg oil and gas wells and we the above well say that splugged and filled in t	t said work was	e above named commenced on	
TYPE	FROM	ТО	Р	PE REMOVED	LEF	Γ	
	Thixotropic Cement 1503'			8 5/8" Casing - 0'	1043' to Unkno	1043' to Unknown Depth	
Expandable Cem	ent 1020'	Surface	16" (Conductor Casing - 0'	20'		
Description said well was o	of monument: 77° of 7° casing completed on the 14th	_ day of <u>June</u>	,	20 <u>24</u> .	hat the work of plu	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC	
And further	deponents saith not.		ew A. Y bert Mod			STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Mike Savage 146 Landing Drive Morgantown, WV 26508 Commission Expires August 17, 2025	
Sworn and	subscribe before me thi		une	, 20 24	٠٠٠٠٠٠		
My commissio		17,2025	_//	Notary Public			
Affidavit review	ved by the Office of Oil	_{and Gas:} Stepher	n Mcc	Dy Digitally signed by Stephen Mcco Date: 2024.06.27 08:13:25 -04'00'	Title:	07/12/2024	

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address **EQUITRANSE LP**

Lease or Property Owner 175 INDUSTRY RD, WAYNESBURG, PA 15370 Address

GLOVER GAP, WV Well Location GRANT District

WETZEL County 7447

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.

Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

Well No. F S SNODGRASS 1

Stephen McCoy Date: 2024.06.27 08:13:05-04'00'

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STEVE MCCOY

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of WETZEL ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and DELBERT MOORE being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 23rd day of May, 2024 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation					
Cleaned a 12 1/4" hole	from surface to 403'. Reduced hole to 9	8 5/8" Casing	0'	Unknown	
	7/8" hole from 403' to 1043'. Tagged top of				
	at 1043'. Reduced hole to 7 7/8" and	16" Conductor Casing	0'	20'	
	m 1043' to 1503'. Cleaned a 7 7/8" hole				
	al Seam from 1220.5' to1227'. Cut 8 5/8"				
	110'. A diligent effort was made to remove				
	ulling 150% of the string weight. All				
	essful. Made additional cuts in 8 5/8" casing				
	1237' 1232', 1227', 1225', 1223', 1220.5',				
1215.5', 1210.5', 1170	.5, 1120.5.				
Cemented Hole from	1503' to surface as follows:				
Cemented hale from 1	503' to 1020' with 150 sacks of Thixotropic				
	ye and Gas Blocker additive. Cemented hole				
	with 600 sacks of Expandable Cement.				
	t surface. A total of 750 sacks of cement				
were used to fill the ho	ole from 1503' to surface.			- 20	
010	T	Description of Monume			
Coal Seams	1000 51 10071	Description of Monument			
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	1220.5' – 1227'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"			
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
		plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 14th day of June, 2024

And further deponents saith not.

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Mike Savage 146 Landing Drive Morgantown, WV 26508

My Commission Expires August 17, 2025 Sworn to and subscribed before me this a Matthew A. Yearsley

Delbert L. Moore

Matthew A. Yearsley

Delbert Moore

Notary Public

My commission expires: August 17, 2025

Permit No. 47-103-03670

Well No. 7447

Latitude: 39° 32' 26.37"N Longitude: -80° 29' 47.08"W

07/12/2024